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NYSCRF-LEIA PORTFOLIO APPRAISAL (10.31.2020)
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Name of Issuer

AGILYSYS INC
ALEXANDER & BALDWIN
ARGAN INC

AVID BIOSERVICES INC
BRYN MAWR BK CORP
CHASE CORP

EPLUS INC
FIRSTSERVICE CORP NE
HACKETT GROUP INC

IES HLDGS INC

LANDEC CORP
MUELLER INDS INC
NATURAL GAS SERVICES
NOMAD FOODS LTD
NORTHRIM BANCORP INC
PAR PACIFIC HOLDINGS
QAD INC

SAFETY INS GROUP INC

SHENANDOAH TELECOMMU

SIGA TECHNOLOGIES IN
SUNSTONE HOTEL INVS
UFP TECHNOLOGIES INC
WINMARK CORP

AGYS
ALEX
AGX
CDMO
BMTC
CCF
PLUS
FSV
HCKT
IESC
LNDC
MLI
NGS
NOMD
NRIM
PARR
QADA
SAFT
SHEN
SIGA
SHO
UFPT
WINA

JPMORGAN ST INVESTMENT FUND

94,514
125,419
53,482
344,681
74,176
23,263
18,570
22,403
118,920
77,129
158,593
72,620
163,121
114,378
59,060
138,589
54,039
25,977
15,981
331,746
169,336
51,158
10,066

1,546,721

Totals

$2,051,465.83
$1,487,650.63
$2,367,464.60
$2,381,861.75
$2,041,508.47
$2,555,568.34
$1,365,726.57
$2,643,554.00
$1,456,278.02
$1,951,871.21
$1,574,828.49
$2,096,532.08
$1,106,422.22
$2,588,374.14
$1,443,801.05
$1,189,021.50
$2,247,636.72
$1,924,031.97

$786,584.82
$2,192,841.06
$1,384,562.25
$2,332,755.69
$1,603,216.51

$1,546,720.94

Income
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,027.52
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$44,320,278.86 $20,027.52

Gain / (Loss)
$507,973.29
$123,983.52
($164,541.02)
$117,075.50
($49,141.11)
($341,861.26)
($112,065.87)
$362,032.48
$80,168.38
$510,086.47
($50,749.76)
$4,364.52
$312,730.48
$185,292.36
$242,952.55
($296,508.34)
$13,355.04
($105,641.97)
($89,493.60)
($72,984.12)
($128,089.13)
($436,840.21)
$102,064.55

$714,162.75

Price
$27.08
$12.85
$41.19
$7.25
$26.86
$95.16
$67.51
$134.16
$12.92
$31.92
$9.61
$28.93
$8.70
$24.25
$28.56
$6.44
$41.84
$70.00
$43.62
$6.39
$7.42
$37.06
$169.41

Equity

plus Accrued
$2,559,439.12
$1,611,634.15
$2,202,923.58
$2,498,937.25
$1,992,367.36
$2,213,707.08
$1,253,660.70
$3,005,586.48
$1,536,446.40
$2,461,957.68
$1,524,078.73
$2,100,896.60
$1,419,152.70
$2,773,666.50
$1,686,753.60

$892,513.16
$2,260,991.76
$1,818,390.00

$697,091.22
$2,119,856.94
$1,256,473.12
$1,895,915.48
$1,705,281.06

$43,487,720.67

$1,546,720.94

$45,034,441.61

Weight
5.68%
3.58%
4.89%
5.55%
4.42%
4.92%
2.78%
6.67%
3.41%
5.47%
3.38%
4.67%
3.15%
6.16%
3.75%
1.98%
5.02%
4.04%
1.55%
4.71%
2.79%
4.21%
3.79%

96.57%

3.43%

100.00%




NYSCRF-LEIA PERFORMANCE

Total Returns | 10/31/2020 YTD-20 Inception

NYSCRF-LEIA

0 0 — — — — — 0
(Gross of Fees) 0.57% L 5.01%
NYSCRF-LEIA
0 0 — - - — — 0
(Net of Fees) 0.54% el 4.91%
Russell 2000 Value 3580 4.08% ~ - ) ) ) 2§08

Total Return Index

NYSCRF-LEIA gross-of-fee return represents total return, gross of all fees except commissions and trading costs and reflect the reinvestment of dividends and other earnings
as of the dates shown. Returns are calculated in US dollars. Periods in excess of one year are annualized returns.

The NYSCRF-LEIA net-of-fee return is inclusive of commissions, trading costs and accrued management fees at the highest stated fee in the Small Cap Value Equity fee
schedule. Actual fees may vary depending on, among other things, applicable fee schedule and account size. All returns are as of October 31, 2020 unless noted otherwise.
Inception-to-date (ITD) is as of July 31, 2020. Periods in excess of one year are annualized returns.

The Russell 2000 Value Index is a broad-based equity index made up of value stocks of 2000 small capitalization companies. The above index returns represent total returns
as of the dates shown, inclusive of reinvested dividends but exclusive of taxes and other transaction costs. It is not possible to invest directly in an index. Indexes are
unmanaged portfolios representing different asset classes, with varying levels of associated risk. The indices included above, may or may not represent an appropriate or
accurate comparison with the performance of the NYSCRF-LEIA small cap value strategy, as the SCV strategy may or may not utilize positions and strategies that are reflected
in the index.

In considering the prior performance data described herein, prospective and current investors alike, should be aware that past performance is not indicative of future
performance. There can be no assurance that investors will be able to realize proceeds from such investments in the amount shown or that will not lose money.

Source: Bloomberg, Clearwater Analytics & AltraVue Capital, LLC




NYSCRF-LEIA CONTRIBUTIONS AND WITHDRAWALS

NONE NONE




NYSCRF-LEIA BROKER COMMISSIONS

% of Principal % of % of Commission

Broker Commission Total $ Amount Total Shares Total Rate/Share
Jones Trading -$3,439 100.0% $3,099,896 100.0% 226,730 100.0% -$0.015
Total (SCV) -$3,438.89 $3,099,896.22 226,730 -$0.015

We do not have any Soft Dollars arrangements (including third-party vendor, product and amount),
Recapture Programs or Client-Directed Commissions.
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