

#### NEW YORK STATE COMMON RETIREMENT FUND

#### MONTHLY STATEMENT

OCTOBER 31, 2020

HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL

# NYSCRF-LEIA PORTFOLIO APPRAISAL (10.31.2020)

					Accrued	Unrealied	Market	Market Value	Portfoli <u>o</u>
Cusip	Name of Issuer	Ticker	Shares	Cost	Income	Gain / (Loss)	Price	plus Accrued	Weight
00847J105	AGILYSYS INC	AGYS	94,514	\$2,051,465.83	\$0.00	\$507,973.29	\$27.08	\$2,559,439.12	5.68%
014491104	ALEXANDER & BALDWIN	ALEX	125,419	\$1,487,650.63	\$0.00	\$123,983.52	\$12.85	\$1,611,634.15	3.58%
04010E109	ARGAN INC	AGX	53,482	\$2,367,464.60	\$0.00	(\$164,541.02)	\$41.19	\$2,202,923.58	4.89%
05368M106	AVID BIOSERVICES INC	CDMO	344,681	\$2,381,861.75	\$0.00	\$117,075.50	\$7.25	\$2,498,937.25	5.55%
117665109	BRYN MAWR BK CORP	BMTC	74,176	\$2,041,508.47		(\$49,141.11)	\$26.86	\$1,992,367.36	4.42%
16150R104	CHASE CORP	CCF	23,263	\$2,555,568.34	\$0.00	(\$341,861.26)	\$95.16	\$2,213,707.08	4.92%
294268107	EPLUS INC	PLUS	18,570	\$1,365,726.57	\$0.00	(\$112,065.87)	\$67.51	\$1,253,660.70	2.78%
33767E202	FIRSTSERVICE CORP NE	FSV	22,403	\$2,643,554.00	\$0.00	\$362,032.48	\$134.16	\$3,005,586.48	6.67%
404609109	HACKETT GROUP INC	HCKT	118,920	\$1,456,278.02	\$0.00	\$80,168.38	\$12.92	\$1,536,446.40	3.41%
44951W106	IES HLDGS INC	IESC	77,129	\$1,951,871.21	\$0.00	\$510,086.47	\$31.92	\$2,461,957.68	5.47%
514766104	LANDEC CORP	LNDC	158,593	\$1,574,828.49	\$0.00	(\$50,749.76)	\$9.61	\$1,524,078.73	3.38%
624756102	MUELLER INDS INC	MLI	72,620	\$2,096,532.08	\$0.00	\$4,364.52	\$28.93	\$2,100,896.60	4.67%
63886Q109	NATURAL GAS SERVICES	NGS	163,121	\$1,106,422.22	\$0.00	\$312,730.48	\$8.70	\$1,419,152.70	3.15%
G6564A105	NOMAD FOODS LTD	NOMD	114,378	\$2,588,374.14	\$0.00	\$185,292.36	\$24.25	\$2,773,666.50	6.16%
666762109	NORTHRIM BANCORP INC	NRIM	59,060	\$1,443,801.05	\$0.00	\$242,952.55	\$28.56	\$1,686,753.60	3.75%
69888T207	PAR PACIFIC HOLDINGS	PARR	138,589	\$1,189,021.50	\$0.00	(\$296,508.34)	\$6.44	\$892,513.16	1.98%
74727D306	QAD INC	QADA	54,039	\$2,247,636.72	\$0.00	\$13,355.04	\$41.84	\$2,260,991.76	5.02%
78648T100	SAFETY INS GROUP INC	SAFT	25,977	\$1,924,031.97	\$0.00	(\$105,641.97)	\$70.00	\$1,818,390.00	4.04%
82312B106	SHENANDOAH TELECOMMU	SHEN	15,981	\$786,584.82	\$0.00	(\$89,493.60)	\$43.62	\$697,091.22	1.55%
826917106	SIGA TECHNOLOGIES IN	SIGA	331,746	\$2,192,841.06	\$0.00	(\$72,984.12)	\$6.39	\$2,119,856.94	4.71%
867892101	SUNSTONE HOTEL INVS	SHO	169,336	\$1,384,562.25	\$0.00	(\$128,089.13)	\$7.42	\$1,256,473.12	2.79%
902673102	UFP TECHNOLOGIES INC	UFPT	51,158	\$2,332,755.69	\$0.00	(\$436,840.21)	\$37.06	\$1,895,915.48	4.21%
974250102	WINMARK CORP	WINA	10,066	\$1,603,216.51	\$0.00	\$102,064.55	\$169.41	\$1,705,281.06	3.79%
						_			
							Equity	\$43,487,720.67	96.57%
6499909V2	9V2 JPMORGAN ST INVESTMENT FUND		1,546,721	\$1,546,720.94				\$1,546,720.94	3.43%
			Totals	\$44,320,278.86	\$20,027.52	\$714,162.75		\$45,034,441.61	100.00%

# NYSCRF-LEIA **PERFORMANCE**

Total Returns	10/31/2020	L3M	YTD-20	1-Year	2 Year	3 Year	5 Year	Inception
NYSCRF-LEIA (Gross of Fees)	0.57%	5.01%						5.01%
NYSCRF-LEIA (Net of Fees)	0.54%	4.91%						4.91%
Russell 2000 Value Total Return Index	3.58%	4.08%						4.08%

NYSCRF-LEIA gross-of-fee return represents total return, gross of all fees except commissions and trading costs and reflect the reinvestment of dividends and other earnings as of the dates shown. Returns are calculated in US dollars. Periods in excess of one year are annualized returns.

The NYSCRF-LEIA net-of-fee return is inclusive of commissions, trading costs and accrued management fees at the highest stated fee in the Small Cap Value Equity fee schedule. Actual fees may vary depending on, among other things, applicable fee schedule and account size. All returns are as of **October 31, 2020** unless noted otherwise. Inception-to-date (ITD) is as of July 31, 2020. Periods in excess of one year are annualized returns.

The Russell 2000 Value Index is a broad-based equity index made up of value stocks of 2000 small capitalization companies. The above index returns represent total returns as of the dates shown, inclusive of reinvested dividends but exclusive of taxes and other transaction costs. It is not possible to invest directly in an index. Indexes are unmanaged portfolios representing different asset classes, with varying levels of associated risk. The indices included above, may or may not represent an appropriate or accurate comparison with the performance of the NYSCRF-LEIA small cap value strategy, as the SCV strategy may or may not utilize positions and strategies that are reflected in the index.

In considering the prior performance data described herein, prospective and current investors alike, should be aware that past performance is not indicative of future performance. There can be no assurance that investors will be able to realize proceeds from such investments in the amount shown or that will not lose money.

Source: Bloomberg, Clearwater Analytics & AltraVue Capital, LLC

## NYSCRF-LEIA CONTRIBUTIONS AND WITHDRAWALS

Contributions	Withdrawals				
NONE	NONE				

## NYSCRF-LEIA BROKER COMMISSIONS

Broker	Commission	% of Total	Principal \$ Amount	% of Total	Shares	% of Total	Commission Rate/Share
Jones Trading	-\$3,439	100.0%	\$3,099,896	100.0%	226,730	100.0%	-\$0.015
Total (SCV)	-\$3,438.89		\$3,099,896.22		226,730		-\$0.015

We do not have any Soft Dollars arrangements (including third-party vendor, product and amount), Recapture Programs or Client-Directed Commissions.